CHARGE! PROGRAM APPLICATION FACILITY FORM



CHARGE!

The Bay Area Air District (Air District) is accepting applications for the FYE 2025 cycle of the Charge! Program. The Charge! Program provides grant funding to offset the cost of purchasing and installing new chargers for light-duty electric vehicles (EV) at workplaces, destinations, transit parking locations, and multi-family housing facilities. More information is available at: www.baaqmd.gov/charge.

Charge! Program applicants must verify that the proposed installation of EV charging infrastructure is authorized by the property owner and applicant for each facility listed in the application. The property owner and applicant must complete this Application Facility Form, including required signatures, and then upload the completed form as an attachment to the corresponding facility in the online Fluxx application.

FACILITY ADDRESS

The facility address must match the address listed in the online Fluxx application and match the corresponding supplemental documents (facility maps, quotes).

Facility Address: City: State: Zip Code: County:

APPLICANT ORGANIZATION

The applicant organization is the entity that, if approved for Charge! Program funding, will enter into a funding agreement with the Air District and be contractually obligated to install and operate the funded EV charging infrastructure, in addition to completing and submitting all necessary reports.

Applicant Organization: Primary Contact Name: ______ Title:

Phone:

_____ Email:

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, the information contained in this Application Facility Form and in any documentation accompanying the Charge! Program application or submitted in furtherance of this application is true and accurate. Also, I understand that any misstatements or omissions of material facts may disqualify this application and any monies awarded based on it. The applicant has read, understood, and agrees to comply with the requirements listed in the Charge! Program Guidance. This application is for evaluation purposes only and does not guarantee project funding.

Signature of authorized representative of applicant organization:

Title: _____ Date: _____

PROPERTY OWNER Provide the name of the individual, organization, public agency, or trust that owns the property: Property Owner: Primary Contact Name: Title: Phone: _____ Email: _____ The property owner hereby represents that the property owner is the vested owner of the real property located at _____, the property owner consents to the applicant organization's intent to install and operate EV charging infrastructure at the property, and the authorized representative signing below has the authority to complete and submit this Application Facility Form on behalf of the property owner. Signature of authorized representative of property owner: _____ Title: _____ Date: _____